FORM PTO-1618A Expires 08/30/99 OMB 0831-0027	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Yrademark Office TRADEMARK				
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET					
	MARKS ONLY				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les).  Submission Type   Conveyance Type					
X New	Assignment License				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Effective Date				
Correction of PTO Error	Merger   Month Day Year   11091999				
Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	X Change of Name				
Reel # Frame #	Other				
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date				
Name   Wisconsin Pharmacal Company, Inc	Month Day Year 11291999				
Formerly					
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association					
Other					
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Wisconsin					
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name WPC Brands, Inc.					
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of					
Address (line 1) P.O. Box 198					
Address (line 2) 1 Repel Road					
Address (line 3) Jackson	WI 53037				
Individual General Partnership	State/Country Zip Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an				
X Corporation Association	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic				
Other	representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate				
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	document from Assignment.) ion Wisconsin				
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY					

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) informationADEMARK

700001229 Ommissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments Patents Patents Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments Patents P

FORM PER	17100		U.S. Department of Commerce	
FORM PTO- Expines 08/30/99 OMB 0851-0027	-1019R	Page 2	Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
Domestic R	Representative Name ar	nd Address Enter for the first	Receiving Party only.	
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			
Address (line 4)		180 (B) 1		
Correspond	lent Name and Address	S Area Code and Telephone Number	41.42775000	
Mana		Allea vode and Tolephone Humber	4142//3000	
Name	Cheryl A. Johnson			
Address (line 1)	Quarles & Brady LLP			
Address (line 2)	411 East Wisconsin Aver	nue		
Address (line 3)	Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53	2202		
	winwaukee, wisconsiii 5	5202		
Address (line 4)				
Pages	including any attachments	pages of the attached conveyance d i.	ocument # 1	
Trademark A	Application Number(s)	or Registration Number(s)	X Mark if additional numbers attached	
	• •	the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER B	· · · · ·	
75724555	lemark Application Number	r(s) Regis	tration Number(s) 2131625 1964723	
75724000			2121000	
75557683		2216340	2090411 2034176	
75526495		2092516	2000698 1919930	
Number of F	roperties Enter the tot	al number of properties involved.	# 28	
Fee Amount	fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 715.00	
		osed Deposit Account X	715.00	
Deposit A (Enter for pa		ditional fees can be charged to the account.)		
		Deposit Account Number:	# 17-0055	
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No	
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as				
	ated herein.			
Che	ryl A. Johnson	Clark A. Joh.	TRADEN Pate Signed	
	of Person Signing	<b>Ø</b> Signature	TRADE Mate Signed	

REEL: 002062 FRAME: 0254

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. Department of Commerce

	MARKS ONLY	Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying pa	arties attached Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name Wisconsin Pharmacal Company,	lnc.	11291999		
Formerly				
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation	n Association		
Other				
Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization	Wisconsin			
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties at	tached		
Name WPC Brands, Inc.				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
B A Day 109				
Address (line 2) 1 Repel Road				
Address (line 3) Jackson	WI	53037		
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership if document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an				
X Corporation Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate				
Other document from the Assignment.)				
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	on Wisconsin			
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached  Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).				
Trademark Application Number(s)	Registration			
	1933726 160432	20 1285753		
	1935772 153050	09 1194490		
	1726983 13793	1228901		
	1762196 14054	14		
	1739259 13829	62		
	1730436			
	TR	ADEMARK		

**REEL: 002062 FRAME: 0255** 

P.05/05

Sec. 180.1006

NOU 30 1999 18:33 FR GUARLES&BRADY LLP 29N414 271 3552 TO ##70606#16082676 P.02/02

Wis Seus RECEIVED

## State of Wisconsin Department of Financial Institutions

## NOV 3 POTICLES OF AMENDMENT (Stock, for-profit Corporation)

Wisconsin A. The present corporate name (prior to any change effected by this amendment) is:

Wisconsin Pharmacal Company, Inc.

Text of Amendment (Refer to the existing articles of incorporation and the instruction on the reverse of this form. Determine those items to be changed and set forth the number identifying the paragraph in the articles of incorporation being changed and how the amended paragraph is to read.)

RESOLVED, THAT the articles of incorporation be amended as follows:

Article I of the Articles of Incorporation of the corporation is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"The name of the corporation is WPC Brands, Inc."



В.	Amendment(s) adopted on November 9, 1999
(In	dicate the method of adoption by checking (X) the appropriate choice below.)
,	( ) In accordance with sec. 180.1002, Wis. Stats. (By the Board of Directors)
	(X) In accordance with sec. 180.1003, Wis. Stats. (By the Board of Directors and Shareholders)
•	( ) In accordance with sec. 180.1005, Wis. Stats. (By Incorporators or Board of Directors, before issuance of shares)
3.	Executed on 11/29/99
itle r o	(Date)  (Signature)  (Signature)  (Signature)  (Date)  (Signature)  (Date)

his document was drafted by \_\_\_Kathrya M. Buono, Esq.

(Name of the individual who drafted the document)

ILING FEE - \$40.00, or more SEE instructions, suggestions and procedures on plowing page. TRADEMARK

**RECORDED: 06/22/2000** 

REEL: 002062\*FRAME: 0256 \*\*